Streaming Players Survey (Roku Deep Dive)

Volume 13 | Quarterly Survey
1,000 US Consumers Balanced To Census
Tickers Covered: ROKU, AMZN, AAPL.

Key Takeaways:

O The share of respondents who use smart TV’s with built in streaming operating systems
continues to increase sequentially and has grown over time.

O Roku remains the market share leader when it comes to dedicated streaming devices that
consumers use. Roku leads Amazon Fire Stick and Apple TV.

O Consumers have a relatively strong level of connection to the Roku brand, on an absolute
basis and relative to peers.

O The share of Roku users who watch the Roku channel has increased sequentially.
Satisfaction with the Roku channel among those who watch it is very strong.

O Among respondents in the market for a new TV, price point and the brand remain the
most important factors; however, the specific software platform has gained in importance
over time.

O Consumer satisfaction with the Roku TV software interface remains high. Roku leads key
competitors on this front.

Noteworthy Stats:

18.1% o respondents who have a TV that uses the Roku OS or own a Roku streaming
player watch the Roku channel very often.

40.7% or respondents use a dedicated streaming device to watch streaming video.
32.29%0 of TCL owners said they bought a TCL TV primarily because it had Roku TV on it.

25.0%0 of those who plan to buy a Smart TV in the next 12-18 months said they will
decide primarily based on the software on the TV.
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HOW DO YOU FEEL ABOUT THE FOLLOWING BRANDS?

Posed to respondents who are aware of each the below.

YouTube
Amazon Prime
Netflix
- Roku
Paramount+
Disney+

HBO Max
Peacock u Jan (24)
Youtube TV
Discovery+
ESPN
Instagram

Apple TV+
TikTok

0 - Very Negative 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 - Very Positive
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WHAT KIND OF AN IMPACT WOULD THERE BE ON YOUR LIFE IF THE FOLLOWING WENT OUT OF

EXISTENCE TODAY?

Posed to respondents who are aware of each the below.

YouTube

Amazon Prime
Netflix

Disney+

Instagram
HBO Max = Jan (24
Paramount+
Peacock
Youtube TV
TikTok

Discovery+

Apple TV+

0 - No Negative 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 - Extreme
Impact Negative
Impact
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOUR FRIENDS/PEERS TO BE USERS OF THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who are aware of each the below.

Netflix
YouTube
Amazon Prime
Instagram
Disney+

ESPN

HBO Max
TikTok = Jan (24)
Paramount+
‘ Roku
Peacock
Youtube TV
Apple TV+

Discovery+

Extremely Unlikely Unlikely Somewhat Neither Somewhat Likely Extremely Likely
Unlikely Likely nor Likely
Unlikely
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HOW MUCH OF A PERSONAL CONNECTION DO YOU FEEL WITH THE FOLLOWING

BRANDS/COMPANIES?

Posed to respondents who are aware of each the below.

YouTube
Amazon Prime
Netflix
Disney+
- Roku
Paramount+
ESPN
Instagram =Jan (24
HBO Max
Peacock
Youtube TV
Discovery+
TikTok

Apple TV+

Very Weak Somewhat Weak Neutral Somewhat Strong Very Strong
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ROKU CHANNEL AND ATV MANUFACTURED BY ROKU
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU WATCH THE ROKU CHANNEL?

Posed to respondents who have a TV that uses the Roku OS or owns a Roku streaming play
er (N = 276).

Never
Rarely
mJan (24)
Sometimes m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
Often = Apr (23)
Very often
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE ROKU CHANNEL?

Posed to Roku users who watch the Roku Channel sometimes, often, or very often.

100%

80%

60%

49.2%

40%

20%

0.0%

0%
Very Positive Positive Neutral Negative Very Negative

Combining the last 5 waves to reach a larger N Size (N = 726)
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HOW INTERESTED WOULD YOU BE IN GETTING A TV THAT WAS ACTUALLY MANUFACTURED BY ROKU?

Posed to all respondents.

Not at all interested
Not so interested
mJan (24)
mOct (23)
.5% = Jul (23)
9% m Apr (23)
Somewhat interested A% P
.5% mJan (23)
(o]
Very interested
Extremely interested
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU BE TO BUY ATV THAT WAS MANUFACTURED BY ROKU WHEN YOU ARE BUYING

YOUR NEXT TV?

Posed to all respondents.

I would DEFINITELY choose a TV made by a different
brand

I would PROBABLY choose a TV made by a different brand

I would PROBABLY choose a TV made by Roku

I would DEFINITELY choose a TV made by Roku

5.7%
37.9%
5.2%
6.4%
5.3%

40.5%

36.7%

38.4%
39.7%
39.3%

10.2%
9.8%
10.1%
7.8%
12.4%

0% 20% 40%
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60%

H Jar

(24)

m Oct (23)

m Jul

m Apf

m Jarn

(23)
(23)
(23)

80%

100%
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WOULD YOU EXPECT A TV MANUFACTURED BY ROKU TO BE BETTER OR WORSE THAN WHAT YOU HAVE

NOW WHEN IT COMES TO...
Posed to all respondents.

2.38

Streaming Experience

m Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

m Jul (23)

W Apr (23)

® Jan (23)
Picture Quality / Technology
Price

Worse Same Better
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MORE ROKU AND TV QUESTIONS
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THINKING ABOUT YOUR TCL TV, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBES YOU...

Posed to all respondents who have a TCL TV.

I decided to buy TCL for another
reason

I decided to buy TCL because it has
Roku on it

0% 20% 40% 60%
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67.8%
69.1%
67.1%
70.0%
66.5%
71.4%
71.9%
71.7%

80%

m Jan (24)
ct (23)
ul (23)
pr (23]
an (23)
ct (22)
ul (22)
pr (22)

100%
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WHAT HARDWARE DO YOU USE TO WATCH STREAMING VIDEO ON YOUR TV? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents.

58.5%

Smart TV with built-in streaming operating system
= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
mJul (23)
m Apr (23)
= Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
B Apr (22)
mJan (22)
mQOct (21)
®Jul (21)
B Apr(21)
®Jan (21)

Dedicated streaming device / stick / dongle (e.g. Roku
Stick, Fire TV Stick, Chromecast, Apple TV)

Cable / satellite box (for streaming video services
specifically, not just for cable or satellite TV channel
viewing)

None of the above

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DEDICATED STREAMING DEVICES DO YOU USE? (SELECT ALL THAT YOU

CURRENTLY USE)
Posed to all respondents who use streaming devices.

.8%
Roku Player m Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)

m Apr (23)
= Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)

® Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
= Jul (21)

mApr (21)
®Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Amazon Fire Stick

Apple TV

Google Chromecast

Other (please specify)

TiVo Stream

N = 407
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WHICH BRAND OF SMART TV DO YOU HAVE? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents who own a smart TV.

Samsung
LG

Vizio
Sony
TCL
Other
Hisense
Toshiba
Philips
Insignia
Onn
Sharp
Panasonic
RCA
Sanyo
JvC
Huawei
Hitachi
JjvC
InFocus
AOC

N = 584

.37

12.0%

0% 20% 40%
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= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
= Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m Apr (21)
= Jan (21)

60%
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WHICH BUILT-IN OPERATING SYSTEM DOES YOUR SMART TV RUN? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY ACROSS ALL

THE TVS YOU OWN)
Posed to all respondents who own a smart TV.

.7%
Roku TV
Other / I don't know
= Jan (24)
Amazon Fire TV mOct (23)
m Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
Android TV =Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
o | Jul (22)
Vizio Smartcast
m Apr (22)
mJan (22)
Tizen OS mQOct (21)
= Jul (21)
m Apr (21)
LG webOS = Jan (21)
Firefox OS
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 584
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WHAT TYPE OF CABLE/SATELLITE SET TOP BOX DO YOU USE TO WATCH STREAMING VIDEO? (SELECT ALL

THAT APPLY)
Posed to all respondents who use streaming devices.

%

Xfinity
Other / I don't know = Jan (24)
B Oct (23)
Spectrum mJul (23)
DirecTV = Apr (23)
rec ¥ Jan (23)
Dish B Oct (22)
mJul (22)
Altice m Apr (22)
B Jan (22)
BT ® Qct (21)
®Jul (21)
Virgin Media W Apr (21)
B Jan (21)

Sky TV
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 273
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ON A SCALE FROM 1-10, HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE SOFTWARE INTERFACE ON YOUR SMART TV?

Posed to all respondents who own a smart TV and use each of the following.

Roku TV
Amazon Fire Jan (24)
v Oct (23)
Jul (23
Vizio (23)
Smartcast Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Android TV Oct (22)
Jul (22)
LG web0S Apr (22)
Jan (22)
_ Oct (21)
Tizen 0OS il 21)
Apr (21)
Firefox OS Jan (21)
10
Very Dissatisfied Very Satisfied

Roku TV 197
Google TV or Android TV~ 81
Amazon Fire TV 82
Tizen OS (Samsung) 66
Vizio Smartcast 75
Firefox OS 14
LG webOS 47
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ON A SCALE OF 1-10 (10 BEING EASIEST, 1 BEING DIFFICULT) HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE

SOFTWARE INTERFACE ON YOUR STREAMING DEVICE?
Posed to all respondents who own a smart TV and use each of the following.

Google
Chromecast

Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
Apr (21)
Jan (21)

Roku Player

Amazon Fire
Stick

TiVo Stream

9 10

Very Dissatisfied Very Satisfied

N=
Apple TV 64
Roku Player 223
Amazon Fire Stick 172
Google Chromecast 48
TiVo Stream 4
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ARE YOU PLANNING ON PURCHASING A NEW SMART TV IN THE NEXT 12-18 MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents.

21.2% ® Jan (24)

23.7% m Oct (23)

23.4% = Jul (23)

m Apr (23)

31.2% = Jan (23)

Yes, I am planning on purchasing a new smart TV in the next m Oct (22)
12-18 months mJul (22)
| 19.4% m Apr (22)

21.8% mJan (22)

22.4% m Oct (21)

= Jul (21)

22.4% m Apr (21)

= Jan (21)

No, I am not

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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WHAT IS THE PRIMARY FACTOR THAT WILL DETERMINE WHICH TV YOU BUY?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase a smart TV in the next 12-18 months.

Decide based on the price point
= Jan (24)
mOct (23)
Decide based on the TV manufacturer (e.g. Samsung, mJul (23)
Sony, TCL, Vizio)
= Apr (23)
= Jan (23)
Decide based on the software platform (e.g. Roku TV, m Oct (22)
Fire TV, Android TV) m Jul (22)
 Apr (22)
mJan (22)
Decide based on hardware specs m Oct (21)
®Jul (21)
W Apr (21)
Decide Based on Other Factor (Please Specify) ®Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =212
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WHICH SOFTWARE PLATFORM ARE YOU PLANNING TO GET?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase a smart TV in the next 12-18 months.

34.99
Not sure yet
Roku TV
=Jan (24)
Amazon Fire TV mOct (23)
mJul (23)
m Apr (23)
Android TV u Jan (23)
mOct (22)
Tizen OS mJul (22)
izen aor (32)
®Jan (22)
Vizio Smartcast mQct (21)
= Jul (21)
HApr (21)
LG webOS ®Jan (2 1)
Firefox OS
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =212
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IF YOU HAD TO PICK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SMART TV SOFTWARE PLATFORMS, WHICH WOULD YOU

CHOOSE?

Posed to all respondents who either currently use a smart TV and/or have plans to purchas
e a smart TV in the next 12-18 months.

Roku TV
I don't know / Not applicable
Amazon Fire TV = Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
Samsung Tizen OS m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
] = Jan (23)
Android TV mOct (22)
m Jul (22)
LG webOS B Apr (22)
mJan (22)
. m Oct (21)
Vizio Smartcast OS
® Jul (21)
m Apr (21)
Firefox OS = Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 654
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THINKING ABOUT THE QUESTION ABOVE (CHART ON PRIOR PAGE), WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING FACTORS

MOST DETERMINED YOUR PREFERENCE?

Posed to all respondents who either currently use a smart TV and/or have plans to purchas
e a smart TV in the next 12-18 months.

Price of the TV

_ m|Jan (24)

A brand I recognize m(Oct (23)

m|Jul (23)

Ease of use of the interface m|Apr (23)

mJan (23)

Performance and speed mOct (22)

m|Jul (22)

|

I don't know / Not Applicable Apr (22)

m|Jan (22)

m|Oct (21)

Selection of streaming services offered mul (21)

mApr (21)

Access to free content =|Jan (21)
Recommended by friends/family
Other Factors (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 654
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CABLE TV PERSONALITIES AND LIVE SPORTS/EVENTS
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OF ALL THE THINGS YOU WATCH ON CABLE TV, WHICH IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

Posed to all respondents who watch cable TV at home (N = 450)

Thaticanselectaniceamountoishe  liveloothallsames

Realityandcompetition  MylocalchannelsMyfau oritesitco MFLfootball e s ! ! - ankees i e r:mmimnlasnndrari_
llikesitcoms goodenteretainment  HORRORMOYIEE Priceandofierings Thelawandorderseries
woters b e i e (ualitymovies e e
sunveysuulduenice i ey Haetinow originalseries - . Dramashows  IBstaboutanyshow onTLGlenioythe
i ings Noproblemljustsot CurrentErentshew - g 5 accessiaiity ll'e“me liken Foa
e e 107y | (GTIGWS N e
Theshows  jeysandsports Hlnsewmhmgliselm Esp nothingaiall  gualityshows
Hiketow alchmytay oriteprosrams New smax
thequality  ppw HLOADINGW ATGHINGLATER comady annews Latenishttalkshows
Localprogramming Gomyenient et

Gustomerservice
s I I nllllllﬂl“ Innthall G0N ) remakeadeal 0VLANHEC
— oca NEws

Snonslive
Drama Sporid B"l
e Basicnetworkchannels

=i Orimeshows Gartll ons W;lanﬁlllllirm“h

baseball SPOTt NOGOMMENT ooy
A Hallmarkchannel ——
newschannels  Foodshows Tvsnnws financialnews
allprogramsare Mmwie

Quality HistoryGhannel ...
ek Ganieshows Truecrime IIIIIIB "~
st g annelselection NFLPBS B Hotlnngmnartlcular

Reel 10001bSisters Localchannels

newsshaws "allnnal"ews sltcnms “Hlnuckev "a rl elv EntertainmentChannelsthatareN0
) decenicantent
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Hething3peacial
Moviesandcomedy - nealllyl“ Gl Banlebois

Easlessames Dailyshons nssssrariciimeniesistenssi oo [IOURING Newshows — SnortsSitcoms
B
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I
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HOW IMPORTANT ARE THE FOLLOWING TO YOU...

Posed to all respondents.

Live Sports on TV

= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
= Jul (R3)

Cable News Shows

Not At Al Somewhat Important Very Extremely
Important Important  Important

Cross-Tab (Weighted Averages)

m 75 or older
Live Sports on
65 to 74
v
|55 to 64
m45to 54
m35to 44
Cable News
Shows
m25to 34
m18to 24
Not at all important Somewhat important Important Very important Extremely
important

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 29



BESPOKE Surveys
Roku | January 2024

DO YOU WATCH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING REGULARLY? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above 67.2%

Anderson Cooper
Tucker Carlson
Hannity

Jesse Watters
Laura Ingraham
Rachel Maddow
Gregory Gutfeld
Jake Tapper
Wolf Blitzer

Chris Hayes

= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
= Jul (23)
Erin Burnett

Martha Maccallum
Lawrence O'Donnell
Neil Cavuto

Alex Wagner

Don Lemon

Stephanie Ruhle
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A FAN OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above
Anderson Cooper
Tucker Carlson
Hannity

Jesse Watters
Gregory Gutfeld
Rachel Maddow
Laura Ingraham
Wolf Blitzer

Jake Tapper

Neil Cavuto

Chris Hayes

Don Lemon
Martha Maccallum
Erin Burnett

Alex Wagner
Lawrence O'Donnell

Stephanie Ruhle
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= Jan (2
W Oct (2
= Jul (2

4)
3)

100%
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HOW DO YOU FEEL ABOUT WATCHING YOUR FAVORITE CABLE MEDIA PERSONALITIES ON THE

FOLLOWING PLATFORMS?

Posed to all respondents.

Streaming Video (eg, Netflix,
Disney Plus, Hulu, etc)

Social Media (Twitter, = Jan (24)
Facebook, Instagram, etc) m Oct (23)
= Jul (23)

Cable TV

Very Negative Slightly Negative ~ Neutral  Slightly Positive Very Positive

Cross-Tabs (Weighted Averages)

Social Media
(Twitter, m 75 or older
Facebook,
Instagram, 65 to 74
etc)
Streaming m55 to 64
Video (eg,
Netflix, m 45 to 54
Disney Plus,
Hulu, etc
! ) m35to 44
Cable TV w2510 34
m18to 24
Very Negative Slightly Negative Neutral Slightly Positive Very Positive
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WOULD YOU CONSIDER IT A GOOD OR BAD THING IF YOUR FAVORITE CABLE NEWS PERSONALITY

LEFT THE NETWORK AND SPOKE DIRECTLY TO THE AUDIENCE FROM THEIR OWN SOCIAL MEDIA
PLATFORM (LIKE TWITTER)?

Posed to all respondents.

Jan (24)

Oct (23)

Jul (23)

Bad Neutral Good

Cross-Tabs (Weighted Averages)
75 or older

65 to 74

55 to 64

45 to 54

35 to 44

25to 34

18 to 24

1i{tL

Bad Neutral Good
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